WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

| STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wighita, Kansas 67202 | Bullding | | | | 4BER_ 15.185.22 NAME_ Keller | | |
|--|--|----------|--------------|------------|------------------------------------|---|--|
| | TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out <u>completely</u> and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days. | | | | JMBER #1 | | |
| A Section of the second of the | | | | | Ft. from S Section Line | | |
| | | | | | Ft. from E Section Line | | |
| LEASE OPERATOR Trans Pacific Oil Corporation | | | | SEC. 29 | SEC. 29 TWP. 21 RGE. 13 (E) or (W) | | |
| One Main Place #410 ADDRESS Wichita, KS 67202 | | | | • | COUNTY Stafford | | |
| PHONE#(316) 262-3596 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 9408 | | | | | Date Well Completed | | |
| Character of Well Oil | | | | | Plugging Commenced 5/2/89 | | |
| (Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) | | | | Pluggin | Plugging Completed 5/12/89 | | |
| The plugging proposal was appro | | | | • | | | |
| | | • • | | | C District Agen | | |
| ls ACO-1 filed?If | | | | | | | |
| Producing Formation | | | | | E. | 3750' | |
| Show depth and thickness of all | • | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| : | water, oit a | inu ye | | | | | |
| OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | Dennission | | C | ASING RECO | RD | | |
| Formation Content ORATION | From | То | Size | Put In | Pulled out | * | |
| 111115 | 1902 | | 8 5/8 | | none | | |
| CONSERVATION NUMBER IN A MISSERVATION NUMBER I | M DIVISION | <u> </u> | 5 1/2 | 3/46 | 2936 | | |
| Describe in detail the manyagement | Vansas | | as plugge | d. Indicat | Ing where the mi | ud fluid was | |
| placed and the method or method were used, state the characte | ds used in in | trodu | cing it i | nto the ho | le. If cement of | r other plug: | |
| Plugged bottom with | sand to 340 | 00', | dumped | 5 sacks | cement, shot | @3198 ', | |
| 2936', pulled pipe, cement, 10 gel, 100# | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | • | | | | -9E | |
| (If additional descr | | | | | | | |
| Name of Plugging Contractor | KELSU CASIN | NG PU | LLING, 1 | LNC. | License No. 60 | <u> 150</u> | |
| Address P.O. Box 347 C | hase, KS 6 | 7524 | - | | | | |
| NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR P | LUGGING FEES: | | Trans P | acific O | il Copporatio | n | |
| STATE OF Kansas | COUNTY OF | 1 | Rice | | _, ss. | • | |
| R. Darrel | l Kelso | | (| Employee o | f Operator) or (| (Operator) of | |
| above-described well, being firs | t duly sworn | | ath, says | : That I h | ave knowledge of | f the facts, | |
| statements, and matters herein the same are true and correct, s | | d. | • | n | gescribed well a | IS TILED THAT | |
| | | | Signature | | mel Fil | 3 | |
| | | (/ | Address) | P.O. Box | 347 Chase, K | S 67524 | |
| SUBSCRIBED AND | SWORN TO bef | ore m | e this | 12th day | of May | ,19 ⁸⁹ | |

Plugged bottom with sand to 3400', dumped ! 2936', pulled pipe, plugged surface with 40 cement. 10 gel. 100# hulls. 8 5/8" plug. 10 (if additional description is necessary, use BA KELSO CASING PULLING, I Name of Plugging Contractor____ P.O. Box 347 Chase, KS 67524 Trans Pa NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Kansas COUNTY OF R. Darrell Kelso above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: statements, and matters herein contained and the log of t the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this Notary Public IRENE HOOVER My Commission Expires: @ My Appt Exp. Aug. 15, 1989 Form CP